## **City of Seal Beach Recreation & Community Services** 211 8<sup>th</sup> St Seal Beach CA 90740 Phone: (562) 431-2527 Ext. 1307

Email: communityservices@sealbeachca.gov

## ATHLETIC FACILITY RENTAL APPLICATION **CITY FIELDS, POOL & GYMNASIUM**

FACILITY(S) REQUESTED					_
DATE(S) REQUESTED					_
TIME(S) REQUESTED					_
LEAGUE/ORGANIZATION					-
PERSON RESPONSIBLE					
E-MAIL:					_
ADDRESS					_
CITY	STATE		ZIP		
HOME PHONE	_CELL PHONE				
ANTICIPATED ATTENDANCE:					
TEAM/LEAGUE DETAILS:					
In consideration of acceptance of this application my organization or group for any damage or unn premises by my organization or group.  I, my executors, administrators and assignees we seal Beach and the Seal Beach Recreation and injuries that I, or members of my organization or	a, I hereby certify to ecessary abuse of aive and release to Community Servi	hat I shall f buildings he Los Ala ces Depart	be personally res , grounds or equ amitos Unified So ment, from any o	ipment on said chool District, ( damage or per	d City of
SIGNATURE		DATE _			

THE SEAL BEACH RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE PERMIT FOR CITY OR SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITIES. THIS PERMIT MUST BE IN YOUR POSSESSION DURING YOUR RESERVATION.

	Youth Resident Fee	Youth Non- Resident Fee	Adult Resident Fee	Adult Non- Resident Fee	Business Use
Fields - no lights	\$16/hour	\$26/hour	\$36/hour	\$46/hour	\$88/hour
Fields - with lights	\$36/hour	\$46/hour	\$57/hour	\$67/hour	\$114/hour
McGaugh Gym	\$17/hour	\$29/hour	\$39/hour	\$57/hour	\$67/hour
Tennis Courts	\$17/hour	\$22/hour	\$33/hour	\$38/hour	\$67/hour
Outdoor Basketball Courts	\$13/hour	\$17/hour	\$27/hour	\$37/hour	\$64/hour
McGaugh Pool	\$50/hour	\$50/hour	\$50/hour	\$50/hour	\$50/hour

## City of Seal Beach Recreation & Community Services

211 8<sup>th</sup> St Seal Beach CA 90740 Phone: (562) 431-2527 Ext. 1307 Email: communityservices@sealbeachca.gov

<u>Reservations:</u> Reservations are accepted on a first-come, first-served basis and are valid for a 3 month (league-length) period of time. Renewals are accepted on a month-to-month basis thereafter, in accordance with adjacent policies with the Los Alamitos Unified School District and the Seal Beach Recreation and Community Services Department policies.

**Priority Use:** 1 - City sponsored events and/or programs; 2 - Non-profit; City service organizations; 3 - Resident Activities; 4 - Non-resident Activities; and 5 - Commercial use.

<u>Cleaning after the event:</u> As noted on your application, cleaning fees are not refundable and cover normal and standard cleaning of the facility. Cleaning fees do not cover picking up your trash, cleaning and clearing food spills, or removal of decorations.

<u>Insurance:</u> All users are required to provide an additionally insured naming the City of Seal Beach as additionally insured. Policy must additionally insure the City for \$1,000,000 per incident. City may require additional insurance based on proposed activity.

<u>Lifeguard:</u> To qualify for use of the pool renter must provide lifeguards certified by American Red Cross, USA Swimming or another qualified lifeguard instruction provider. The Marina Safety Chief must approve prior to use.

If you have any question regarding this permit, please call the Recreation Office (562) 431-2527, ext. 1344 or 1307. For questions about the pool please contact the Lifeguard Department Directly. We appreciate your patronage and cooperation.

Select Method of Payment:						
☐ Cash	☐ Credit Card	☐ Check #:	_ (Payable to: City of Seal Beach)			